
Sr. No. 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5 

6 

IMPORTANT ANNOUNCEMENTS & PROVISIONAL KEY DATES FOR ROUND 3 

7 

Note: 

Online Registration, New application, Choice 
filling and Upgradation 

Announcement 

Document Verification (Online) 

Notification of 3"Provisional Merit List 
Invitation of Representation 
Provisional Merit List, if any 

in 3round 
Declaration of the List of Selected Candidates 

against 3rd 

Reporting of the confirmation of Admission after 
the 3 round 

Last date of joining after 3 Round 

State Counselling Dates 
30"December, 2025 to 

2nd January, 2026 
(till 05:00 PM) 

30"December, 2025 to 
2nd January, 2026 

(till 5:00 PM) 
2° January, 2026 
(After 6.00 PM) 

3rd January, 2026 
(till 5:00 PM) 

eaticy 

4th January, 2026 
(6 PM) 

5h January, 2026 

17h January 2026 

1. The above schedule is subjected to change in accordance with the instructions 
and directions issued from MCC/NMC/UT Administration/Hon'ble Court 
Orders, if any from time to time. 

2. If seats in the respective category remains vacant, the conversion of seats will 
be done as per admission policy. The applicants are therefore directed to go 

through the admission prospectus carefully before filling the form. 
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PG ADMISSION ROUND 3 -2026 

Clear vacancy 
MD Community Medicine 

MS General Surgery 
MS Ophthalmology 

MD Pathology 
MD Radiology 

Clear vacancy 
MD Community Medicine 

MS General Surgery 
MD Microbiology 

MS Ophthalmology 
MD Paediatric 

MD Pathology 
MD Radiology 

cation 

DNH 

DD 

Virtual vacancy 
MD Anaesthesiology 

MS Orthopaedics 
MS OBGY/GYN 

Virtual vacancy 
MD Anaesthesiology 

MD Dermatology 
MD General Medicine 

30-12-2s 



List Of Seats available in 3rd round of counseling for Post Graduate Course for 
the Academic Year 2025-26 

Sr. 

No 

1 

2. 

4. 

5 

6 

8. 

3. 0.06 1.29 

Sr. 
No 

1 

2 

3 

4 

7. 0.14 3.01 

SC 

6 

2% 

11. 0.22 

7 

8. 

10. 0.2 4.3 

9 

0.02 0.43 

0.04 0.86 

0.1 

12. 

ST 

0.08 1.72 

43% 

0.12 2.58 

0.16 3.44 

2.15 

SC 

3% 

0.03 

4.73 

ST @ 
9% 

5 0.15 0.45 

0.09 

0.18 3.87 0.45 

0.06 0.18 

0.09 0.27 

0.18 0.54 

0.21 0.63 

0.24 0.72 

0.27 0.81 

10. 0.3 0.9 

11. 0.33 0.99 

OBC 

@ 5% 

0.36 1.08 

0.05 

0.1 

0.15 

0.2 

0.25 

0.3 

0.35 

0.4 

0.12 0.36 1.08 

0.5 

0.55 

OBC 

27% 

0.27 

0.54 

0.81 

1.35 

1.62 

1.89 

2.16 

2.43 

2.7 

2.97 

3.24 

Dadra and Nagar Haveli District 

EWS Earmarked Subject Allocated 
category to 

10% be filled 

0.1 

0.2 

0.3 

0.4 

0.5 

0.6 

0.7 

0.8 

0.9 

1 

1.1 

EWS 

0.1 

0.2 

0.3 

0.4 

0.5 

0.6 

0.7 

0.8 

0.9 

1 

UR-1 

1.1 

UR-2 

1.2 

ST-1 

UR-3 

ST-2 

UR-4 

ST-3 

UR-5 

UR-6 

EWS-1 

Daman and Diu District 

Earmarked 

ST-4 

@10% category to 
be filled 

UR-1 

UR-2 

UR-3 

OBC-1 

UR-4 

UR-5 

UR-6 

OBC-2 

UR-7 

EWS-1 

M.D. Anesthesiology Seat allotted in 

Round 1 (Available in case of 

Upgradation) 

UR-8 

M.D. Community Medicine (vacant) 

ST-1 

M.D. Dermatology & Venerology - Seat 
allotted in Round 1 & candidate joined 
M.D. General Medicine - Seat Filled in 

Round 2 & candidate joined 

M.S. General Surgery (vacant) 
M.S. Obstetrics & Gynaecology - Seat 
allotted in Round 2 (Available in case 

of Upgradation) 
M.S. Ophthalmology (vacant) 
M.S. Orthopedics 
Round 1 (Available in case 

Upgradation) 

M.D. Pathology (vacant) 
M.D. Radiology (vacant) 

Seat allotted in 

2 & candidate joined 
M.D. Pediatrics - Seat allotted in Round 

Subject Allocated 

M.D. Anesthesiology Seat 

allotted in Round 1 (Available in 
case of Upgradation) 

M.D. Community Medicine (vacant) 
M.D. Dermatology & Venerology 
Seat allotted in Round 2 (Available 
in case of Upgradation) 

M.D. General Medicine Seat 
allotted in Round 1 (Available in 
case of Upgradation) 

M.S. General Surgery (vacant) 

M.D. Microbiology (vacant) 
M.S. Obstetrics & Gynaecology 

Seat allotted in Round 2 & 

candidate joined 
MS. Ophthalmology (vacant) 

of 

M.S. Orthopedics - Seat allotted in 
Round 2& candidate joined 
M.D. Pediatrics (vacant) 
M.D. Pathology (vacant) 
M.D. Radio Diagnosis (vacant) 
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1 

2 

3 

5 

Fresh Registration with payment of registration fee for Round-3 Candidates: 

a) 

b) 

who have not registered in Round-1 or Round 2. 

Candidates are informed that they will be shown in two categories during Round 3. 
which are as follows: 

who have registered but were not allotted a seat in Round-1 & Round-2 need 

not register again. 

Eligibility Criteria for Round 3 candidates 

Clear-cut vacancies- The seats which have not been allotted after the 

Round 2. 

Virtual Vacancies- Any Candidate who has been allotted a seat in Round 1 or 

Round 2 and has opted for up- gradation in Round 3, the allotted seats of 

Round 1 or Round 2 will be shown as virtual vacancy in Round 3 and 

Candidates can fill the said seat during the choice filling in Round 3. 

However, such seats will be allotted in Round 3 if the allottee of Round 1 or 

Round 2 vacates/upgrades in Round 3 

Exercis1ng of Fresh Choice filling and locking of choices 
4 Publicat1on of result of third Round on https://namomeriadmission.inl. 

Fhysical Reporting at NAMO Medical Education and Research Institute, Silvassa afte: 

third Round with original documents 
I. 

ii 

E: 

IV. 

If upgraded, the candidate must take relieving from Round 2 seat and join 
Round 3 seat. Once joined, he cannot upgrade or resign from this 
third-round seat. 

If any candidate does not join Round 3 seat, he may exit with forfeiture of 
security deposit and elimination (cannot participate in further rounds of 
counselling conducted by U.T. Administration of DNH & DD,. 

If a candidate freshly registers in round 3 and is not allotted any seat. 
he/she is eligible to participate in stray/further rounds. 
Candidates getting upgraded in Round 3 shall not have any claim on 
earlier round allotted seat 

Aeatiny 
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