

IMPORTANT ANNOUNCEMENTS & PROVISIONAL KEY DATES FOR ROUND 3

Sr. No.	Announcement	State Counselling Dates
1.	Online Registration, New application, Choice filling and Upgradation	30 th December, 2025 to 2 nd January, 2026 (till 05:00 PM)
2.	Document Verification (Online)	30 th December, 2025 to 2 nd January, 2026 (till 5:00 PM)
3.	Notification of 3 rd Provisional Merit List	2 nd January, 2026 (After 6:00 PM)
4.	Invitation of Representation against 3 rd Provisional Merit List, if any	3 rd January, 2026 (till 5:00 PM)
5.	Declaration of the List of Selected Candidates in 3 rd round	4 th January, 2026 (6 PM)
6.	Reporting of the confirmation of Admission after the 3 rd round	5 th January, 2026
7.	Last date of joining after 3 rd Round	17 th January 2026

Note:

1. The above schedule is subjected to change in accordance with the instructions and directions issued from MCC/NMC/UT Administration/Hon'ble Court Orders, if any from time to time.
2. If seats in the respective category remains vacant, the conversion of seats will be done as per admission policy. The applicants are therefore directed to go through the admission prospectus carefully before filling the form.




Qayyam
 30-12-25

PG ADMISSION ROUND 3 -2026

DNH

Clear vacancy	Virtual vacancy
MD Community Medicine	MD Anaesthesiology
MS General Surgery	MS Orthopaedics
MS Ophthalmology	MS OBGY/GYN
MD Pathology	
MD Radiology	

DD

Clear vacancy	Virtual vacancy
MD Community Medicine	MD Anaesthesiology
MS General Surgery	MD Dermatology
MD Microbiology	MD General Medicine
MS Ophthalmology	
MD Paediatric	
MD Pathology	
MD Radiology	



Qayal
30-12-25

List Of Seats available in 3rd round of counseling for Post Graduate Course for the Academic Year 2025-26

Dadra and Nagar Haveli District						
Sr. No	SC @ 2%	ST @ 43%	OBC @ 5%	EWS @ 10%	Earmarked category to be filled	Subject Allocated
1.	0.02	0.43	0.05	0.1	UR-1	M.D. Anesthesiology - Seat allotted in Round 1 (Available in case of Upgradation)
2.	0.04	0.86	0.1	0.2	UR-2	M.D. Community Medicine (vacant)
3.	0.06	1.29	0.15	0.3	ST-1	M.D. Dermatology & Venerology - Seat allotted in Round 1 & candidate joined
4.	0.08	1.72	0.2	0.4	UR-3	M.D. General Medicine - Seat Filled in Round 2 & candidate joined
5.	0.1	2.15	0.25	0.5	ST-2	M.S. General Surgery (vacant)
6.	0.12	2.58	0.3	0.6	UR-4	M.S. Obstetrics & Gynaecology - Seat allotted in Round 2 (Available in case of Upgradation)
7.	0.14	3.01	0.35	0.7	ST-3	M.S. Ophthalmology (vacant)
8.	0.16	3.44	0.4	0.8	UR-5	M.S. Orthopedics - Seat allotted in Round 1 (Available in case of Upgradation)
9.	0.18	3.87	0.45	0.9	UR-6	M.D. Pathology (vacant)
10.	0.2	4.3	0.5	1	EWS-1	M.D. Radiology (vacant)
11.	0.22	4.73	0.55	1.1	ST-4	M.D. Pediatrics - Seat allotted in Round 2 & candidate joined

Daman and Diu District						
Sr. No	SC @ 3%	ST @ 9%	OBC @ 27%	EWS @ 10%	Earmarked category to be filled	Subject Allocated
1.	0.03	0.09	0.27	0.1	UR-1	M.D. Anesthesiology - Seat allotted in Round 1 (Available in case of Upgradation)
2.	0.06	0.18	0.54	0.2	UR-2	M.D. Community Medicine (vacant)
3.	0.09	0.27	0.81	0.3	UR-3	M.D. Dermatology & Venerology - Seat allotted in Round 2 (Available in case of Upgradation)
4.	0.12	0.36	1.08	0.4	OBC-1	M.D. General Medicine - Seat allotted in Round 1 (Available in case of Upgradation)
5.	0.15	0.45	1.35	0.5	UR-4	M.S. General Surgery (vacant)
6.	0.18	0.54	1.62	0.6	UR-5	M.D. Microbiology (vacant)
7.	0.21	0.63	1.89	0.7	UR-6	M.S. Obstetrics & Gynaecology - Seat allotted in Round 2 & candidate joined
8.	0.24	0.72	2.16	0.8	OBC-2	M.S. Ophthalmology (vacant)
9.	0.27	0.81	2.43	0.9	UR-7	M.S. Orthopedics - Seat allotted in Round 2 & candidate joined
10.	0.3	0.9	2.7	1	EWS-1	M.D. Pediatrics (vacant)
11.	0.33	0.99	2.97	1.1	UR-8	M.D. Pathology (vacant)
12.	0.36	1.08	3.24	1.2	ST-1	M.D. Radio Diagnosis (vacant)



Q. M. Jayal

30-12-20

Eligibility Criteria for Round 3 candidates

1. Fresh Registration with payment of registration fee for Round-3 Candidates:
 - who have not registered in Round-1 or Round 2.
 - who have registered but were not allotted a seat in Round-1 & Round-2 need not register again.
2. Candidates are informed that they will be shown in two categories during Round 3, which are as follows:
 - a) **Clear-cut vacancies**- The seats which have not been allotted after the Round 2.
 - b) **Virtual Vacancies**- Any Candidate who has been allotted a seat in Round 1 or Round 2 and has opted for up- gradation in Round 3, the allotted seats of Round 1 or Round 2 will be shown as virtual vacancy in Round 3 and Candidates can fill the said seat during the choice filling in Round 3. However, such seats will be allotted in Round 3 if the allottee of Round 1 or Round 2 vacates/upgrades in Round 3
3. Exercising of Fresh Choice filling and locking of choices
4. Publication of result of third Round on <https://namomeriadmission.in/>.
5. Physical Reporting at NAMO Medical Education and Research Institute, Silvassa after third Round with original documents.
 - i. If upgraded, the candidate must take relieving from Round 2 seat and join Round 3 seat. Once joined, he cannot upgrade or resign from this third-round seat.
 - ii. If any candidate does not join Round 3 seat, he may exit with forfeiture of security deposit and elimination (cannot participate in further rounds of counselling conducted by U.T. Administration of DNH & DD).
 - iii. If a candidate freshly registers in round 3 and is not allotted any seat, he/she is eligible to participate in stray/further rounds.
 - iv. Candidates getting upgraded in Round 3 shall not have any claim on earlier round allotted seat



Original

30-12-25